Nick Feldmann

Sound Designer | Audio Technician
(513)781-7775 | NickFeldmannJ@gmail.com

Year
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021

University of Cincinnati - CCM

Position
Al
Sound Designer
Al

Assistant Sound Designer
Sound Technician
Production Sound

A2

Sound Designer

Assistant Sound Designer/A1

A2

AVL General Technician
Microphone Technician
Sound Designer

Sound Designer

Sound Designer

Production

Hair

Dark Sisters

Wonderful Town

The Winter's Tale
Country Crossroads
Alice By Heart

MT Senior Showcase
Choreography Showcase

Fall Dance

The 25" Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee
Audio/Video/Lighting Park Operations

Something Rotten
Finding Neil Patrick Harris
Burning Down the House
Daughter of War

Education

BFA - Theatre Design and Production, Sound Design

Expected Graduation: May 2026

St. Xavier High School - Cincinnati, OH

High School Diploma, May 2022

e Crew Leadership

e Qlab

e Protools

e Lighting

e Performance Experience
e Power Tools

e Driver's License

Emily Porter
Assistant Professor

UC-CCM Sound Design
Portere4@ucmail.uc.edu

(513) 556-5803

Skills

e LogicPro

e  Wavetools

e Wireless Workbench
e  Forklift Certified

e Aerial Lift Certified

e Soldering

e Covid-19 Vaccination

References
Patrick John Kiernan

Sound Designer
UC-CCM MFA Graduate
Patrick.John.Kiernan@gmail.com

(845) 943-8295

Location
UC-CCM
UC-CCM
UC-CCM
UC-CCM
Kings Island

Mosaic Ensemble Theatre
UC-CCM

UC-CCM

UC-CCM

UC-CCM

Kings Island

UC-CCM

Cincinnati Lab Theatre
Cincinnati Lab Theatre
Cincinnati Lab Theatre

e Dante Level 3 Certified
e Behringer X32

e Yamaha CL Series

e Microsoft Office Suite
e Google Suite

e Photoshop

e Kermit Impression

Ben Houser
Area Manager of AVL and
Entertainment Assets - King's Island

Ben.Houser@visitkingsisland.com

(513) 754-5208



