# Nick Feldmann

## Sound Designer | Audio Technician

(513)781-7775 | NickFeldmannJ@gmail.com



<u>Year</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Production</u>	<u>Location</u>
2025	A1	Hair	UC-CCM
2025	Sound Designer	Dark Sisters	UC-CCM
2024	A1	Wonderful Town	UC-CCM
2024	Assistant Sound Designer	The Winter's Tale	UC-CCM
2024	Sound Technician	Country Crossroads	Kings Island
2024	Production Sound	Alice By Heart	Mosaic Ensemble Theatre
2024	A2	MT Senior Showcase	UC-CCM
2024	Sound Designer	Choreography Showcase	UC-CCM
2023	Assistant Sound Designer/A1	Fall Dance	UC-CCM
2023	A2	The 25 <sup>th</sup> Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee	UC-CCM
2023	AVL General Technician	Audio/Video/Lighting Park Operations	Kings Island
2022	Microphone Technician	Something Rotten	UC-CCM
2022	Sound Designer	Finding Neil Patrick Harris	Cincinnati Lab Theatre
2022	Sound Designer	Burning Down the House	Cincinnati Lab Theatre
2021	Sound Designer	Daughter of War	Cincinnati Lab Theatre

#### **Education**

#### **University of Cincinnati - CCM**

BFA - Theatre Design and Production, Sound Design

Expected Graduation: May 2026

#### St. Xavier High School - Cincinnati, OH

High School Diploma, May 2022

#### Skills

•	Crew Leadership	
•	QLab	
•	Protools	
•	Lighting	

- Performance Experience
- **Power Tools**

**Emily Porter** 

(513) 556-5803

Assistant Professor

Driver's License

- Logic Pro
- Wavetools
- Wireless Workbench
- Forklift Certified
- Aerial Lift Certified
- Soldering
- Covid-19 Vaccination

- Dante Level 3 Certified
- Behringer X32
- Yamaha CL Series
- Microsoft Office Suite
- Google Suite
- Photoshop
- Kermit Impression

### References

#### **Patrick John Kiernan**

Sound Designer **UC-CCM Sound Design UC-CCM MFA Graduate** Portere4@ucmail.uc.edu Patrick.John.Kiernan@gmail.com (845) 943-8295

#### **Ben Houser**

Area Manager of AVL and Entertainment Assets - King's Island Ben.Houser@visitkingsisland.com (513) 754-5208